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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3939
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
SHIFTING OF TERRITORIAL ARMY BATTALION
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to shift the headquarters of the Territorial Army 122 battalion from Kannur in Kerala to some office place; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The Key Location Plan (KLP) of 122 Infantry Battalions (Territorial Army) MADRAS was changed from Kannur to Calicut in 2009 due to the proposed expansion of DSC Centre at Kannur. However, at present the infrastructure to accommodate the unit at Calicut is inadequate. The physical relocation will be ordered only once the requisite accommodation and infrastructure is created at Calicut.
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